Lake Linden-Hubbell Public Schools Board of Education Special Meeting June 26, 2020

A Special Meeting of the Lake Linden-Hubbell Schools Board of Education was held in the auditorium on June 26, 2020. The meeting was called to order by President Patricia Burton at 7:15 a.m.

- Present: Jeff Dennis, Jennifer Beaudette, Kim Codere, Patricia Burton, Lori Ambuehl, Rob Johnson
- Absent: Stacey Sedar

The meeting opened with the Pledge of Allegiance.

A motion was made by Rob Johnson and supported by Kim Codere to excuse Stacey Sedar from the meeting. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

There was one addition to the agenda. Item number 9-A was a motion to approve the employment of a Music/Band Teacher. There being no other changes to the agenda, a motion was made by Lori Ambuehl and supported by Jennifer Beaudette to accept the agenda. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Kim Codere and supported by Lori Ambuehl to accept the minutes of the Regular Meeting held on June 8, 2020. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

There were no expressions from the public.

A motion was made by Jeff Dennis and supported by Kim Codere to approve the revised General Fund operating budget as presented for the school year 2019-2020. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Kim Codere and supported by Lori Ambuehl to approve the revised School Service Fund budgets of Athletics and Food Service as presented for the school year 2019-2020. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Lori Ambuehl and supported by Rob Johnson to approve the proposed General Fund operating budget as presented for the school year 2020-2021. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Lori Ambuehl and supported by Jeff Dennis to approve the proposed School Service Fund budgets of Athletics, Food Service and Activity as presented for the school year 2020-2021. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

A motion was made by Jeff Dennis and supported by Jennifer Beaudette to approve the employment of Laura Schramm in the position of K-12 Music/Band Teacher for the 2020-2021 school year. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.

There being no further business to discuss, a motion was made by Lori Ambuehl and supported by Kim Codere to adjourn the meeting at 7:43 a.m. Roll call vote. Motion unanimously carried.